P11 60 00 58 0 22			
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100209171411		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/22/1101003025 **78.75		
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED 11 JUN 22 PH 12: 10 DEPARTIENT OF STATE OVYSION OF COMPANY FALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA		
Office Use Only	All Jun 22 AH 8: 13 TALLAHASSE MORE		

.

,

1. Shivers JUN 2.3 2011

_	ACCESS, INC	*	236 Fast 6th Ave	nue Tallahassee Fl	orida 39303	
					800) 969-1666 . Fax (850)	222-1666
			WAI	K IN		
		PICK UI	P: 0	22 Emile	(
	CERTIFIED	COPY			l	
	PHOTOCO	PY	<u> </u>			
	CUS					
\Box	FILING		Inc.		<u> </u>	
1	First Bo			,	-	
(C	ORPORATE NAME	AND DOCUMEN	NT #)			
					HAR	
(C	ORPORATE NAME	AND DOCUMEN	νT #)			
	ORPORATE NAME		· ·	·····		<u></u>
	ORFORATE NAME	AND DOCUMEN	N 1 #}		. 79 6 -	C.3
(C	ORPORATE NAME	AND DOCUMEN	IT #) .			
(C)	ORPORATE NAME	AND DOCUMEN	IT #)	·······	<u></u>	
(C0	ORPORATE NAME	AND DOCUMEN	T#)	· ,		
CIAL IN	STRUCTIONS:					
				·		

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

FIRST BELL, INC.

The undersigned incorporator to the Articles of Incorporation is a natural person competent

to contract and does hereby form a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

<u>ARTICLE I</u>

<u>NAME</u>

The name of this corporation is First Bell, Inc.

¢¹ ~

ſ

ARTICLE II

TERM OF EXISTENCE

The corporation shall have perpetual existence.

<u>ARTICLE III</u>

NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation shall have any and all powers that may be provided, authorized or permitted by law, it being the intention that this corporation shall have the right to engage in any business or activity not expressly prohibited by applicable law of the State of Florida.

<u>ARTICLE IV</u>

CAPITAL STOCK

The total number of shares of stock which this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock at \$1.00 par value.

SECRE IA	2011	
AHA'S	S NUL	1
の国	122	-
	НÅ	
	ထ္	
Lar pro-		
	ω	

<u>ARTICLE V</u>

<u>REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT</u> principal place of business

The registered office of this corporation shall be located at 1081 Walnut Woods Place, Lake Mary, FL 32746-4452. The registered agent of this corporation at this address shall be Janet Ramsis. The mailing address of this corporation shall be 1081 Walnut Woods Place, Lake Mary, FL 32746-4452.

<u>ARTICLE VI</u>

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The affairs of this corporation shall be conducted by at least one (1) director. The initial names and addresses of the Board of Directors are as follows:

<u>NAME</u>	ADDRESS
Rashad Giorgi	1081 Walnut Woods Place Lake Mary, FL 32746-4452
Janet Ramsis	1081 Walnut Woods Place

Lake Mary, FL 32746-4452

ARTICLE VII **INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the incorporator to this Certificate of Incorporation is as follows:

NAME

<u>ADDRESS</u>

Janet Ramsis

• . •

1081 Walnut Woods Place Lake Mary, FL 32746-4452

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed these Articles of Incorporation in duplicate this

21st day of June 2011, for the purpose of forming this corporation to do business both within and without the State of Florida and in pursuance of the corporation law of the State of Florida do make and file in the Office of the Department of State, of the State of Florida, these Articles of Incorporation and certify that the facts herein stated are true.

Just Ramsis

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21st day of June 2011, by Janet Ramsis who is personally known to me or who has produced a valid Florida Driver's License as identification and who did (did not) take an oath.

(Signature of person taking acknowledgement)

RICHARD A. WARNER

(Name of acknowledger typed, printed or stamped) Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission expires: Commission No.:



CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

First--That First Bell, Inc. desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, has named Janet Ramsis, 1081 Walnut Woods Place, Lake Mary, FL 32746-4452, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT: '

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

By: Janet Ramsis

UN 22

ထု

68

Janet Ramsis Resident Agent